1-31-92 🛕 🛕 💋	RECC	12-1	1-1990	Patent and Trademark Office
12.2.98				r atont and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents a	1009	17752	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				ss of receiving party(ies):
Robert E. Fischell				Corporation
David R. Fischell			Tamo. Oordio	
Tim A. Fischell			<u></u>	
			Internal Address):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	os) ottochod? /) Voc. () No.		DEC VED
Nature of conveyance:	es) attached: (/ Tes () NO		
(X) Assignment	() Merger		Street Address:	14201 N.W. 60 th Ave.
() Security Agreement	() Change of	^r Name	Circuit (dures).	III Ti
() Other:				
Execution Date: November 25, 1998		City: <u>Miami Lakes</u> State: <u>FL</u>		
			ZIP: <u>33014</u>	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent	t number(s):		,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) $08/78$	36,677		B. Patent No.(s)	
			` '	
Additional numbers attached?() Yes (x) No				
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be ma		dence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Robert E. Fischel	<u>II</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:			(X) Enclosed	
			() Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>14600 Viburnum Drive</u>		8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>MD</u>	ZIP: 21036		(Attach dunlicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	sepy of this page is paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Robert E. Fischell				
Name of Person Signing Signature Nate				
	\ <u>C</u> i	Sign	ature	May. 25 1998 Date
	<u>\</u>	Sign		of nages comprising cover sheet:
	\ <u>\</u>	Sign		Date of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

12/10/1998 SBURNS 00000271 08786677

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

For Good and Valuable Considerations, We, Robert E. Fischell of 14600 Viburnum Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036, David R. Fischell of 71 Riverlawn Drive, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704 and Tim A. Fischell of 6447 Whitney Woods, Richland, MI do hereby sell and assign and transfer unto Cordis Corporation, a Johnson & Johnson company having a principal office in Miami Lakes, Florida, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to our invention CATHETER HAVING AN EXPANDABLE RADIOACTIVE SOURCE, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/786,677 filed January 21, 1997 and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

And We Hereby Authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ours, at its election.

And We Hereby Covenant And Agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And We Hereby Authorize And Request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said CORDIS CORPORATION, as sole ASSIGNEE.

Witness our hands and seal this 25TH day of November 1998

Robert E. Fischell

David R. Fischell

Tim A Ficabell

REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0884

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING [37 CFR 1.8 (a)]

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the:

Box Assignments
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Robert E. Fischell

Applicant

PATENT

REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0885

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Washington, D.C. 20231

Serial No. 08/786,677 Filed: January 21, 1997

Art Unit: 3736 Examiner: J. Lacyk

Title: Catheter Having an Expandable Radioactive Source

Inventors: R. E. Fischell, et al Case Docket No.: I1-97

Date of Notice of Allowance: November 9, 1998 Issue Batch No. Z99

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Hon. Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above referenced patent application and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Recordation.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert E. Fischell

14600 Viburnum Drive Dayton, Maryland 21036

(301)854-0606

Date: Nov. 25, 1998

exexry-rl doc

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/1998 REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0886